how much lead it contains, how much uranium is
still left, it is a comparatively simple calculation to determine
from the known rate of change, the number of years
that have elapsed since the pitchblende came into existence.
That experiment has been performed and the result
is one billion four hundred and sixty-five million
(1,465,000,000) years. Bear in mind that this enormous
figure represents the time that has elapsed since the
molten rock came to rest at some depth under the surface
of the earth, and cooled sufficiently to crystallize into
granite. It represents the age of the solid granite.